
8.—7 138

Appropriations for Consolidated, Fund Services.

CLASS XV.—MINISTER OF EDUCATION—continued.

Item. 1913-14.
SPECIAL SCHOOLS—continued.

III. OTEKAIKE HOME—continued. £ £

2

3
4

VOTE No. 88—continued.
Othee Chaeges foe and incidental to—

Maintenanceof institution,including provisions,clothing,
equipment, stock, and implements

Publications, advertising, Ac. ...
Travelling expenses and allowances, including transit of

children
Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-

cidental to the other items of the vote ...

2 ,500
50

5
350

50

Less credits under sections 263 and 264 of the
Land Act, 190S

2 ,950
274

Less estimated credits under section 48 of the
Public Revenues Act, 1910

2 ,676

1,600
1,076

Total—Vote No. 88 ... a .70'3 ,70

IV. INDUSTRIAL SCHOOLS.
1913-14.

Total number of offioers .. 135
VOTE No. 89.

Salaries—
Assistant Inspector
3 Visiting Officers of Boarded-out and Service Inmates:

1 at £245, 1 at £210, 1 at £200
Official Correspondent under Boarding-out System,

Nelson
Schools—
Auckland—

Manager (also District Agent, Infants Act)
Medical Officer
7 Attendants and Servants: 1 at £112,1 at £105, 1at

£95, 1 at £72, 1 at £70, 1 at £57, 1 at £13
Weraroa Boys' Training Farm—

Manager
Medical Officer
Schoolmaster at £240 ; 2 Assistant Teachers, 1 at

£135, lat £122
24 Attendants and Servants : 1 at £205, 1 at £190

1 at £170, 2 at £130, 1 at £115, 1 at £110, 2 at
£100, I at £95, 2 at £90, 1 at £78, 2 at £65, 1 at
£60, 1 at £55 (6 months), 2 at £18, 1 at £39, 4 at
£20

Wellington Receiving Home—
Manager (also District Agent, Infants Act), £210,

with house allowance, £50
Medical Officer
9 Attendants and Servants : 1 at £115, 1 at £95, 1 at

£85, 1 at £80, 1 at £75, 2 at £65,1 at £60,1 at £32
Stoke—

Manager at £200, and Matron at £85 ...Medical Officer (£75), (6 months) .'.;
Sub-matron
Schoolmaster at £224 ; Assistant at £138
15 Attendants and Servants: 1 at £180 (also houseallowance, £20), 1 at £135, 1 at £130, 1 at £120

2 at £115, 1 at £90, 1 at £82, 1 at £76, 1 at £75, 1
at £70, 1 at £55. 2 at £52, 1 at £35

!

315

655

50

210
50

524

250
80

497

2,036

260
50

6725
285

35
75

362

1,402


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

