## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## CLASS XV.—MINISTER OF EDUCATION—continued.

	Ollass Ry Religion of Industrial		
Item.	SPECIAL SCHOOLS—continued.	1913–14.	
	III. OTEKAIKE HOME—continued.		····
	•	£	£
	VOTE No. 88—continued. OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—		
2	Maintenance of institution, including provisions, clothing,		
3	equipment, stock, and implements	2 ,500 50	
4	Publications, advertising, &c	. 50	
_	children	350	
5	Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure incidental to the other items of the vote	50	
	Less credits under sections 263 and 264 of the	2 ,950	
	Land Act, 1908	274	
		0 676	
	Less estimated credits under section 48 of the	2 ,676	
	Public Revenues Act, 1910	1 ,600	
		1,076	
	TOTAL-VOTE No. 88		3,702
	IV. INDUSTRIAL SCHOOLS.		
	1913–14. Total number of officers 135		
1	VOTE No. 89.		
. 1	SALABIES— Assistant Inspector	315	
	3 Visiting Officers of Boarded-out and Service Inmates:	į	
	1 at £245, 1 at £210, 1 at £200 Official Correspondent under Boarding-out System,	655	
	Nelson	50	
2	Schools— Auckland—		
-	Manager (also District Agent, Infants Act)	210	
	Medical Officer 7 Attendants and Servants: 1 at £112, 1 at £105, 1 at	50	
	£95, 1 at £72, 1 at £70, 1 at £57, 1 at £13	524	
3	Weraroa Boys' Training Farm-	2 0	
	Manager Medical Officer	250 80	
	Schoolmaster at £240; 2 Assistant Teachers, 1 at		
	£135, 1 at £122 24 Attendants and Servants: 1 at £205, 1 at £190,	497	
	1 at £170, 2 at £130, 1 at £115, 1 at £110, 2 at		
•	£100, 1 at £95, 2 at £90, 1 at £78, 2 at £65, 1 at £60, 1 at £55 (6 months), 2 at £48, 1 at £39, 4 at		
	£20	2,036	
4	Wellington Receiving Home—		
	Manager (also District Agent, Infants Act), £210, with house allowance, £50	<b>26</b> 0	
	Medical Officer	50	7 + 4 <sup>1</sup>
	9 Attendants and Servants: 1 at £115, 1 at £95, 1 at £85, 1 at £80, 1 at £75, 2 at £65, 1 at £60, 1 at £32	672	
5	Stoke-		
	Manager at £200, and Matron at £85 Medical Officer (£75), (6 months)	285 35	
	Sub-matron	35 75	
	Schoolmaster at £224; Assistant at £138	3 <b>62</b>	
	15 Attendants and Servants: 1 at £180 (also house allowance, £20), 1 at £135, 1 at £130, 1 at £120,		
	2 at £115, 1 at £90, 1 at £82, 1 at £76, 1 at £75, 1		
	at £70, 1 at £55, 2 at £52, 1 at £35	1,402	